AT e

mems——

The September 6, 2000 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Board of
Supervisors was called to order at 7:30 PM at the Heidelberg Township
Municipal Building, by Chairman Harry Rodgers.

Harry Rodgers, Guy Brown, Paul Hilbert, LaVerne Becker, Steve Mc-
Konly, Dale Myers and Norma Markle wesre present.

Others present were Dirk Wildasin, Bob Nedzel, Dean Warner, Robert
Finke and Nesta Becker.

Minutes of the August meeting were approved as distributed.

Norma Markle read the Planning Commission report.

Dirk Wildasin presented a Sketch Plan for a 4 lot sub division plan
along Gitts Run Road. It was recommended that he present this Sketch
Plan to the Planning Commission next week and wait to see what Penn Town-
ship does concerning sewer hook-up.

A Revised Plan concerning drainage for the new Shutt Road develop-
ment was reviewed. No action was taken.

A Final 3 lot sub division plan for J. William Warehime, along Route
116 was reviewed. Harry Rodgers mades a motion to accept this plan.

Guy: Brown seconded, Paul Hilbert concurred.
Bob: Nedzel,: from Group Hanover;,. presented a Final- 2 lot sub division

plan for Evelyn Cline on: Hill Top Drive - E.  The Board feels that Baum-

‘gardner needs a driveway permit for the new driveway on-this parcel.:

Harry Rodgers made a motion to accept this plan,: under the conditdon
that a new deed is turned over to the Township within 30 days. @ Paul
Hilbert seconded, Guy Brown concurred.

Bob Nedzel presented the Final 2 lot sub division plan for Joe
Geiger & ARWCO Corp., along High Rock Road, which some is in Penn Town-
ship. Harry Rodgers made a motion to accept this plan. Paul Hilbert
seconded, Guy Brown concurred. (Group Hanover will be returning a milar
with signatures from both Townships)

Dean- Warner read the Fire Report. . The Department had 22: calls- for
the month. . Dean stated that the new truck was put into sexrvice August
16, 2000.: - S

.- Dale Myers read the Police Report. The Department traveled 4,015
miles and had 590 hours of service for the month.

LaVerne Becker stated that he sent out letters to home owners along
Gitts Run Road regarding sewer hook-up with Penn Township. They were

asked to respond by September 30, 2000.
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Bids were not advertised for the proposed ball field, because if
anything would be done in 2000 grants could be lost in the future.
LaVerne and Guy wish to set up a meeting with Bailey Barnhardt to

discuss the proposed work at Porters Road and Thoman Road. PA DOT will

furnish the material and the Township will do the work.
Steve McKonly stated that the Street Light Ordinance is ready to
go, except for the number of feet from light. This will be researched
and advertised for the October meeting.
Steve presented the 1999 Street Light Tax Leins for Harry to sign.
Paul Hilbert questioned if the Danner Drive Cul-de-sac was repaired.

He was told this has been completed.
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The Spring Grove Area Community Center needs a laison for their
committee to represent the Township. Paul Hilbert made a motion to ap-
point Harry Rodgers.as laison, Guy Brown seconded.

_ Harry Rodgers and Guy Brown will be attending a Town Meeting in
Jacobus on September 14, 2000, being held by Senator Mike Waugh.

Large Item Pick-Up in the Township will be held October 16 & 17,

2000.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

GENERAL FUND - Beginning Balance 174,332.72
Revenue 69,246.92 '

' Expenditures - 78,941.73

Ending Balance 164,637.91

STATE FUND - Savings 77,012.66

RECREATION FUND 8,110.82

INDEX FUND ‘ 121,494.99

GENERAL: FUND - REVENUE

Bank of Hanover . ‘ Interest RER 937.99
Clerk of Courts ‘ o Fines 51.50
Police Department Accident Reports. 60.00
York Area EIT Bureau Deliquent EIT 15,862.23
Kim Leppo Vehicle Fines 713.41
Kim Leppo Crimnal Fines 232,73
Recorder of Deedg S , ; Transfer Tax | 5,034.26
Tax Claim Bureau y ' | Deliquent Tax 180.94
Commonwealtﬁ of PA : ‘ » Liquor Liceﬁse 400,00
York Area EIT Bureau o '00 - Earned Income Tax 41,3¢0.00
Zoning Office ; ' , 3 - Building Permits 288.00
Zoning Office Driveway Permit 30.00
Zoning Office SWMR- 35,00
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LUty U aue
Zoning Office

Zoning Office

Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson

Gordon L. Brown & Associates

GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES

Dale Myers

Joffrey Knouse

Mario DeVivio

Norma Markle

Bank of Hanover

PA Dept. of Revenue
Capital Blue Cross

G. Steven McKonly, P. C.
Dale Myers

Jeffrey Knouse

Mario DeVivio

Norma Markle

Bank of Hanover

PA Dept. of Revnue.

Post Master - SG

GPU Energy

Verizon

GPU Energy

Adams Electric Coop., Inc.
Sprint

Crystal Springs.Water Co.
The Evening Sun
Schuchart, Inc.

North Codorus Township
Hanover Camera Shop
Apple GM Parts

Five Star International

Riley Welding & Fabricating, Inc.

Westminster Hydraulics
Bituminous Paving Materials
Vulcan

Hammaker East, Inc.

TFarmac=Amardica

riiing ree

2 - Zoning Hearing Fees

'1 - Alarm Permit

'00 - Real Estate Tax

'00 - Per Capita Tax

Late P/C Tax
Street Light Tax
Septic Permits

TOTAL:

Wages

Wages

Wages

Wages

Tax Deposit
State Tax
Insurance

Legal Fee - July
Wages

Wages

Wages

Wages

Tax Deposit
State Tax
Stamps & Postage
Street Lights
Phone

Elec - Bldg
Street Lights
Phone

Water

Legal Ad

Gas - Fuel

Pens

Film Processing
Parts

Repairs & Parts
Parts

Pump Repairs
Cold Patch
Stones

E3-M

Chmnmn

679,00
500.00
15.00
1,448.91
38.50
77.00
36.45

1,325.00

$ 69,246.92

1,253.61
1,016.79
855.93
487.49
2,131.95
223.94
2,857.35
945,50
1,253.61
1,228.96
917.82
474,22
1,656.94
149.14
45.36

404.07
186.17
265.30
130.00
45,33
37.21
75,80
552.52
119.39
9.35
51.80
3,179.52
51.79
102.50
258.62
2,182.90
15,102.76
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16967

16968 -

16969
16970
16971
16972
16973
16974
16975
16976
16977

16978

16979
16980
16981

16982
16983
16984
16985
16986
16987

16988 :

16989
16990
16991
16992
16993
16994
16995
16996
16997
16998
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York Building Products Co., Inc.

Paradise Township
Mar-Bar Tire Service
Worley Equipment
Judith Greenholt, RPR
Sherry L. Thompson
PSTCA

G. Steven McKonly, PC
L. G. Becker & Associates
James & Nancy Sperry
Louis T. Guthrie

Paul Hilbert

T. Samuel Myers

Larry Sterner

Dale Myers

Joffrey Knouse

Mario DeVivio

Norma Markle

Sherry Thompson
Phyllis Hilbert

Paul Hilbert

Robert Thoman

T. Samuel Myers
Larry Sterner
Sterling Myers

Guy Brown

Harry Rodgers

Marie Hawk

Anje Lybarger

Judy Ensiminger

Bank of Hanover

PA Department of Revenue

B & B Communications

Calvin's Painting & Repairs

VOID
Paul Hilbert
Work First

Brillhart Insurance

Gordon L. Brown &'Associates

Stones

ID-2 Binder
Gnatstown & High Rock
Swesper Tire
Loader Repairs
Steno - Zoning Hearing
Taxes

Dues

Legal Fee - August
Engineering Fee - August
Tax Refund

Tax Refund

Mowing Cemetary
Loader Rental
Tractor Rental
Wages

Wages

Wages

Wages

Tax Reimb.

Wages

Supervisors Pay
Wages

Wages

Wages

Wages

Supervisors Pay
Supervisors Pay
Zoning Hearing
Zoning Hearing
Zoning Hearing
Tax Deposit

State Tax

Flares

Painting

-

Supplies
Vaccine
Insurance
Septic Permits

TOTAL

36.81
4,918.19
8,943.54

47.00
628.48
65.00
81.23
40.00
864.00
1,350.00
119.73
221,57
28.00
240.00
180.00
1,253.61
1,016.79
855,93
485.06
62.88
199,05
122.75
554,33

- 494,53
411.19
585,38
415,07
415.07
30.99
30.99
30,99
2,267.64
248,94
63.00
1,735.00
31.35
65.00
10,349.00
1,200.00
$ 78,941.73

16999

17000

17001

17002
17003
17004
17005
17006
17007
17008
17009
17010
17011

17012
17013
17014
17015
17016
17017
17018
17019
17020
17021

17022
17023
17024
17025
17026
17027
17028
17029
17030
17031

17032
17033
17034
17035
17036

17037
17038
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Harry Rodgers made a motion to pay the bills. Paul Hilbert seconded,

Guy Brown concurred.

% % Harry Rodgers made a motion to adjourn at 8:34 PM. Paul Hilbert

seconded, Guy Brown concurred.
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